KY.P.S.C. Gas No. 2 First Revised Sheet No. 01 Cancelling and Superseding Original Sheet No. 01 Page 1 of 2

(T)

(T)

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Tariff Sheet Series No.		Summary of Applicability*
-	Title Page	
01	Table of Contents	
10	Index to Tariff Schedules and Communities Served	Complete list of available tariffs by Sheet No. and municipalities and counties served.
20	Service Regulations	Set of rules and regulations of the Company for providing gas service as approved by the Kentucky Public Service Commission.
30 & 40	Firm Gas Service	Tariffs available to customers requiring

CANCELLED

January 4, 2022

KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Issued by authority of the Kentucky Public Service Commission dated March 27, 2019 in Case No. 2018-00261.

Issued: April 5, 2019 Effective: March 29, 2019

Issued by Amy B. Spiller, President /s/ Amy B. Spiller

KENTUCKYPUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

firm gas service.

Gwen R. Pinson Executive Director

EFFECTIVE

Steven R. Punsor

3/29/2019

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1)

KY.P.S.C. Gas No. 2 First Revised Sheet No. 01 Cancelling and Superseding Original Sheet No. 01 Page 2 of 2

Duke Energy Kentucky, Inc. 4580 Olympic Blvd. Erlanger, Kentucky 41018

50	Transportation Service	Tariffs available to (T) customers who require (T) only delivery service.
60	Riders	Riders necessary to (T) determine total amount of monthly bill to customers under special circumstances.
70	Gas Cost Recovery Riders	Riders necessary to (T) determine total amount of monthly bill to all customers receiving gas service.
80	Miscellaneous	Miscellaneous periodic charges not reflected in standard service tariffs.

^{*} To determine applicability, available tariff and Company's Service Regulations and other rules and regulations should be reviewed and discussed with the Company.

CANCELLED

January 4, 2022

KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Issued by authority of the Kentucky Public Service Commission dated March 27, 2019 in Case No. 2018-00261.

Issued: April 5, 2019 Effective: March 29, 2019

Issued by Amy B. Spiller, President /s/ Amy B. Spiller

KENTUCKYPUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Gwen R. Pinson Executive Director

EFFECTIVE

Steven R. Punsor

3/29/2019

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1)